The study 

hypotheses were tested using simple 

regression model. The statistical package 

for social sciences (SPSS) version 2.0 

was used for the analysis.  

Results and Discussions 

Questionnaire distribution as 

explained in Table 1 revealed that, three 

hundred and fifty-six (356) copies of 

questionnaire were administered to 

employees of Federal Medical Centre 

(FMC) in Owerri and Umuahia to 

comment on how labour management 

relation affect organizational 

performance. From 356 administered 

copies, 345 copies were properly filled